repurchase agreements 17%  -  -  6%  -  -

Term deposits from customers
- retail 11%   4%   4%  9%  4%  4%
- corporate 15%   3%   5%  7%  5%  2%
Debt securities issued
- promissory notes 11%  4%  -  7%  7%  -
- bonds 11%  -  -  11%  -  -
Subordinated borrowings -  11%  -   -  11%  -

Due to the fact that substantially all the financial instruments are fixed rated contracts, these
remaining contractual maturity dates also represent the contractual interest rate repricing dates.

64

OJSC “Asian-Pacific Bank”
Notes to, and forming part of, the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The management of interest rate risk based on interest rate gap analysis is supplemented by
monitoring the sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities. An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss
and equity (net of taxes) to changes in interest rates (repricing risk) based on a simplified scenario of
a 300 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves and positions of interest bearing
assets and liabilities existing as at 31 December 2014 (31 December 2013: 100 basis points) is as
follows:

 2014  2013

Profit
or loss

RUB’000
Equity

RUB’000

Profit
or loss

RUB’000
Equity

RUB’000
300/100 bp parallel fall 244 540   244 540   75 905   75 905
300/100 bp parallel rise (244 540)   (244 540)  (75 905)   (75 905)

An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss and equity (net of taxes) as a result of changes in the fair
value of financial instruments at fair value though profit or loss and available-for-sale financial assets
due to changes in the interest rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2014 and a
simplified scenario of a 300 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves (31 December
2013: 100 basis points) is as follows:

 2014  2013

Profit
or loss

RUB’000
Equity

RUB’000

Profit
or loss

RUB’000
Equity

RUB’000

300/100 bp parallel fall  -   331 612   85 409   135 200